ITEM NO.62 SLP(C) No. 13341/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13342/2013

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10837/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FREIGHT (INDIA) P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10839/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10842/2013 (With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10843/2013 (With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10844/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10845/2013(With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10846/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10848/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13326/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13328/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13329/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13330/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13331/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13335/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13336/2013 (With prayer for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 13337/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)

(With prayer for Office Report) Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.07.12 SLP(C) No. 13339/2013

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013

Signature Not Verified

12:33:16 IST Reason:

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)

-2-

. 2

```
(With prayer for Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 13343/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 13344/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 13345/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 13346/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 13347/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13350/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10827-10828/2014
(With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief)
```

Date: 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv. Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar , Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.10837,10839,10842,10843, 10844 & 10848/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 13th February,14 of this Court the Ld.counsel for the petitioner was given time as last chance for filing the amendment of cause the type the has not done so. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter. The office report indicates that although by order dated 13th given time as last chance for filing the amendment of cause title, yet he has not done so. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

....3

ITEM NO.62

-3-

In all other matters, Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so. List again on 08.09.2014.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar