SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10837/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2011 in WPC No. 290/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati At Agarthala)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FREIGHT (INDIA) P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10839/2013 (office report on default) SLP(C) No. 10842/2013 (office report on default) SLP(C) No. 10843/2013 (office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 10844/2013 (office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 10848/2013 (office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for amendment

Signature Not Verified

of cause title is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2014.09.27 15:13:25 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER