ÄITEM NO.25 COURT NO.4 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 13855/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2014in WPC No. 6/2007 passed by the High Court Of Tripura at Agarthala) STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FREIGHT CARRIERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC . 13932/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 13972/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 14109/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Prayer for stay stands rejected.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.10837 of 2013.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master