

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10837/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2011
in WPC No. 290/2005 passed by the Gauhati High Court At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FRIEGHT CARRIERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 13350/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13340/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13345/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13339/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13346/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13347/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13336/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13328/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13338/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13330/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13335/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13343/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13342/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13326/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13341/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13331/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10846/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13337/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13329/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 13344/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10839/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10848/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10845/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10844/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10843/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10842/2013 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 10827-10828/2014 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 18515-18517/2015 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 26518/2016 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 26517/2016 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 26502/2016 (XIV)
 SLP (C) No. 26516/2016 (XIV)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 25th January, 2018, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER