

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1212/2018

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FRIEGHT CARRIERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 1239-1240/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1241-1243/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1247/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1246/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1244/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1245/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1222/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1224/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1223/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1232/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1235/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1219/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1215/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1221/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1214/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1217/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1229/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1228/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1216/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1227/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1213/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1234/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1220/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1218/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1238/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1226/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1236/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1233/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1231/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1230/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1225/2018 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1237/2018 (XIV)

Date : 17-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR
Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Anish Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mohit Prasad, appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent in C.A. No.1237/2018 and submits that they have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent on 1.5.2018. He seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

In all the appeals, requisite spare copies have not been filed.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that there is change of counsel for the appellant - State, therefore, he could not file spare copies. He undertakes to take fresh steps and to file spare copies within four weeks.

Since spare copies have not been filed in time, therefore, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.5.2018

rd