ITEM NO.22 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1212/2018

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FRIEGHT CARRIERS(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos 1247 of 2018 before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 1247/2018 (XIV-A)

Date: 29-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R IA No. 108546/2020 in CA Nos 1247 of 2018

Interlocutory application to amend memo of parties is allowed as per averments made therein.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)